



www.PoolCandy.net



INSTRUCTION MANUAL & REFERENCE GUIDE

Congratulations on the purchase of your PoolCandy® Glitter Inflatable. In order to get the optimal performance from your Inflatable, we offer the following recommendations to help increase its longevity and reduce potential damage.

PoolCandy® Glitter Inflatables are designed using heavy-duty PVC materials, allowing the product to perform best when properly inflated. A properly inflated product will expand to fill the cover without distorting the intended shape, and will easily float across water with the least amount of resistance.

Always inspect the product before each use. Unfold the product on a flat surface before inflating and check for any damage. If damage is found, and air leakage occurs, please use our included patch kit. Keep in mind that over-inflation can also cause damage, as this will put stress on the tube seams and may burst. Ideally, inflate the product only until the shape is fairly wrinkle-free. If you encounter any difficulty inflating the product, pinch or squeeze the base of the air valve to ease the flow of air into your inflatable.

CARE & HANDLING

- Do not submerge the product in any liquids other than water
- Keep unit dry when not in use
- Do not expose the product to extreme hot or cold temperatures
- Do not jump into the product
- Do not cut, poke, or try to disassemble the product for any reason
- Do not tow the product with a mechanical or motorized vehicle
- Do not drag the product on a hard or abrasive ground as it may puncture the inflatable
- Do not adhere or apply any hardware or attachments to the product not recommended by the manufacturer
- When deflating the product with an electric pump, please be careful of vacuuming the glitter particles away.

If you have any questions or would like additional information on PoolCandy products, please contact us at service@banddgroup.com.



Made in China • DISTRIBUTED BY B&D GROUP, LLC. MIAMI, FL 33186



www.PoolCandy.net



MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES Y REFERENCIA

Felicitaciones por la compra de su mesa inflable Glitter de PoolCandy®. Para obtener el máximo rendimiento de su mesa inflable, ofrecemos las siguientes recomendaciones para ayudar a aumentar su duración y reducir el daño potencial.

Los productos inflables Glitter de PoolCandy® están diseñados con materiales de PVC de alta resistencia, haciendo que el producto funcione mejor al ser inflado de manera apropiada. Un producto inflado correctamente se expandirá para llenar la cubierta sin distorsionarla la forma deseada, y flotará por el agua fácilmente y con la menor cantidad de resistencia.

Inspeccione el producto antes de cada uso. Despliegue el producto sobre una superficie plana antes de inflar y verifique si hay daños. Si se encuentran daños y se producen fugas de aire, utilice nuestro kit de parches incluido. Tenga en cuenta que el inflado excesivo también puede causar daños, ya que esto pondrá tensión en las uniones del tubo y puede estallar. Idealmente, infle el producto solo hasta que la forma esté bastante libre de arrugas. Si encuentra alguna dificultad para inflar el producto, pellizque o presione la base de la válvula de aire para facilitar el flujo de aire en su inflable.

CUIDADO Y MANEJO

- No sumerja el producto en ningún otro líquido que no sea agua
- Mantenga la unidad seca cuando no esté en uso
- No exponga el producto a temperaturas extremas de calor o frío.
- No saltar sobre el producto
- No corte ni intente desarmar el producto bajo ninguna circunstancia.
- No remolque el producto con un vehículo mecánico o motorizado.
- No arrastre el producto sobre un suelo duro o abrasivo, ya que podría perforar el inflable.
- No adhiera ni aplique ningún artefacto o accesorio al producto no recomendado por el fabricante
- Al desinflar el producto con una bomba eléctrica, tenga cuidado de no aspirar las partículas de brillo.

Si tiene alguna pregunta o desea información adicional sobre los productos de PoolCandy, contáctenos a service@banddgroup.com.

 **ADVERTENCIA**
Este producto no es un dispositivo que salva vidas. No deje al niño desatendido mientras el producto está en uso.

HECHO EN CHINA
DISTRIBUIDO POR B&D GROUP, LLC. MIAMI, FL 33186